


Filing Date: 9/16/2013
Holding Compan Consolidated Communications, Inc.
Filing Name: October 1, 2013 Access Charge TRP Filing

I Rate Ceiling Component Charg

Study Area EXCHANGES RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (ex
Res / NP /BRI SLB Mandatory
Tariff Period Tariff Period Stand-alone Mandatory Zone
Projected Lines  Projected Lines R1 rate EAS Charges
Texas
Consolidated Communications of Fort Bend Company (2072)
442072 Beasley "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 1575 $ 350 S -
442072 Brookshire "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 16.45 S 1.05 $ -
442072 Damon "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 1575 $ 350 S -
442072 Katy "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 1760 $ 1.05 $ -
442072 Needville "REDACTED" "REDACTED" § 1575 §$ 350 S -

Consolidated Communications of Texas Company (2109)

442109 Alto "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 16.65 $ 346 § 6.50
442109 Apple Springs "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 16.65 $ - S 7.10
442109 Central "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 16.65 $ - S 7.10
442109 Conroe "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 15.85 §$ - S 6.50
442109 Cut-N-Shoot "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 17.90 $ - S 6.50
442109 Diboll "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 16.65 $ - S 7.10
442109 Etoile "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 16.65 $ 350 §$ 7.10
442109 Fuller Springs "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 16.65 $ - S 7.10
442109 Grangerland "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 17.90 $ - S 6.50
442109 Hudson "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 16.65 $ - S 7.10
442109 Lake Conroe "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 17.90 $ - S 6.50
442109 Lufkin "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 16.65 $ - S 7.10
442109 Montgomery "REDACTED" "REDACTED" $ 15.85 S - S 6.50
442109 Riverbrook "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 1695 S 350 $ 6.50
442109 Walden "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 1790 S - S 6.50
442109 Wells "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 16.65 S - S 7.10
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SLC

ARC-CAF-1

Total Crnt Yr Max Total Maximum
Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Res/NP/BRI SLB
Comp. Chgs Comp. Chgs Comp. Chgs Prv Yrs Prv Yrs
w/o ARC Since 2012 to date Max Rate Max Rate
S 20.58 S 1821 §$ 20.58 S 050 S 0.50
S 1875 $ 1639 $ 1875 $ 050 S 0.50
S 20.58 S 1821 $ 20.58 S 050 S 0.50
S 1995 $ 1759 $ 19.95 $ 050 S 0.50
S 20.58 S 1821 §$ 20.58 S 050 S 0.50
S 28.25 § 2797 $ 2825 § 050 S 0.50
S 2527 S 2499 $ 2527 § 050 S 0.50
S 2527 S 2499 $ 2527 § 050 S 0.50
S 2393 S 2365 $ 2393 § 050 S 0.50
S 26.07 S 2579 §$ 26.07 S 050 S 0.50
S 2527 S 2499 $ 2527 § 050 S 0.50
S 2892 S 28.64 S 2892 §$ 050 S 0.50
S 2527 S 2499 $ 2527 § 050 S 0.50
S 26.07 S 2579 §$ 26.07 S 050 S 0.50
S 2527 S 2499 $ 2527 § 050 S 0.50
S 26.07 S 2579 §$ 26.07 S 050 S 0.50
S 2527 S 2499 $ 2527 § 050 S 0.50
S 2393 $ 2365 $ 2393 § 050 S 0.50
S 28.73 S 28.45 $ 2873 §$ 050 S 0.50
S 26.07 S 2579 $ 26.07 S 050 S 0.50
S 2527 S 2499 $ 2527 §$ 050 S 0.50



RESIDENCE / NP / BRI (excluding

- SLB MULTI-LINE
MULTI-LINE BUSINESS Lifeline)
MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr
Tariff Period Federal Prv Yrs Res/NP/BRI MAX Curr Yr SLB MAX Curr Yr MLB
Projected Lines  SLC-MLB Max Rate ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate
"REDACTED" S 920 S 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 920 S 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 920 S 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 920 S 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
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Filing Date: 6/17/2013
Holding Compan Consolidated Communications, Inc.
Filing Name: October 1, 2013 Access Charge TRP Filing

I Rate Ceiling Component Charg

Study Area EXCHANGES RESIDENCE / NP / BRI/ SLB (ex
Res / NP /BRI SLB Mandatory
Tariff Period Tariff Period Stand-alone Mandatory Zone
Projected Lines  Projected Lines R1 rate EAS Charges
Illinois
341037 Arcola Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 2573 S 250 S -
341037 Arcola Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 21.28 S 250 S -
341037 Arthur Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 2573 S 160 S -
341037 Arthur Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 21.28 S 1.60 S -
341037 Ashmore Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 2683 S 210 S -
341037 Ashmore Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 2238 S 210 S -
341037 Assumption Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 25.18 S - S -
341037 Assumption Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 20.68 S - S -
341037 Atwood Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 2573 S 250 S -
341037 Atwood Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 21.28 S 250 S -
341037 Blue Mound Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 25.18 S - S -
341037 Blue Mound Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 20.68 S - S -
341037 Charleston Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 26.28 S - S -
341037 Charleston Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 2183 S - S -
341037 Cowden Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 26.28 S 3.05 §$ -
341037 Cowden Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 2183 S 3.05 §$ -
341037 Edinburg Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 26.28 S 250 S -
341037 Edinburg Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 2183 S 250 S -
341037 Effingham Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 26.28 S 250 S -
341037 Effingham Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 2183 S 250 S -
341037 Farmersville Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" $ 25.18 S 2.05 S -
341037 Farmersville Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" $ 20.68 S 2.05 S -
341037 Gays Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 2683 S 335 § -
341037 Gays Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 2238 S 335 § -
341037 Hillsboro Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" $ 2573 § - S -
341037 Hillsboro Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" $ 21.28 S - S -
341037 Humboldt Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 2683 S 240 S -
341037 Humboldt Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 2238 S 240 S -
341037 Irving Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 26.28 S 250 S -
341037 Irving Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 2183 S 250 S -
341037 Kincaid Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 26.28 S 1.70 S -
341037 Kincaid Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 2183 S 1.70 S -
341037 Litchfield Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 2573 S - S -
341037 Litchfield Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 21.28 S - S -
341037 Mattoon Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" $ 2683 S - S -
341037 Mattoon Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" $ 2238 S - S -
341037 Morrisonville Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" $ 26.28 S 290 S -
341037 Morrisonville Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" $ 2183 S 290 S -
341037 Mt. Auburn Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 25.18 S - S -
341037 Mt. Auburn Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" $ 20.68 S - S -
341037 Nokomis Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 2573 S - S -
341037 Nokomis Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" $ 21.28 S - S -
341037 Oakland Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 2683 S 335 § -
341037 Oakland Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 2238 S 335 § -
341037 Owaneco Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" $ 2683 S 2.00 S -
341037 Owaneco Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" $ 2238 S 2.00 S -
341037 Pana Rural "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 2573 S - S -
341037 Pana Urban "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 21.28 S - S -



Illinois
341037 Raymond Rural
341037 Raymond Urban
341037 Shelbyville Rural
341037 Shelbyville Urban
341037 Sigel Rural
341037 Sigel Urban
341037 Stewardson Rural
341037 Stewardson Urban
341037 Stonington Rural
341037 Stonington Urban
341037 Strasburg Rural
341037 Strasburg Urban
341037 Taylorville Rural
341037 Taylorville Urban
341037 Tower Hill Rural
341037 Tower Hill Urban
341037 Westervelt Rural
341037 Westervelt Urban
341037 Windsor Rural
341037 Windsor Urban
341037 Witt Rural
341037 Witt Urban
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ARC-CAF-1

Total Crnt Yr Max Total Maximum
Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Res/NP/BRI SLB
Comp. Chgs Comp. Chgs Comp. Chgs PrvYrs Prv Yrs
w/o ARC Since 2012 to date Max Rate Max Rate
S 36.38 S 3638 S 36.38 S - S 0.50
S 3190 S 3190 $ 3190 S - S 0.50
S 3547 S 3547 $ 3547 S - S 0.50
S 31.00 $ 31.00 $ 31.00 S - S 0.50
S 3758 S 3758 $ 3758 S - S 0.50
S 33.11 $ 3311 § 33.11 $ - S 0.50
S 3386 S 3386 S 33.86 S - S 0.50
S 2934 §$ 2934 § 2934 § 050 S 0.50
S 36.38 S 3638 S 36.38 S - S 0.50
S 3190 S 3190 $ 3190 S - S 0.50
S 3276 S 3276 $ 32.76 S - S 0.50
S 2824 $ 28.24 § 2824 § 050 S 0.50
S 3492 S 3492 § 3492 S - S 0.50
S 3045 S 3045 $ 3045 S - S 0.50
S 36.03 S 36.03 $ 36.03 S - S 0.50
S 3156 S 3156 $ 3156 S - S 0.50
S 37.48 S 37.48 $ 37.48 S - S 0.50
S 33.01 S 3301 $ 33.01 S - S 0.50
S 3823 S 38.23 § 38.23 S - S 0.50
S 33.76 S 3376 $ 33.76 S - S 0.50
S 3592 § 3592 § 3592 § - S 0.50
S 3140 S 3140 $ 3140 S - S 0.50
S 36.89 S 36.89 S 36.89 S - S 0.50
S 3241 S 3241 $ 3241 S - S 0.50
S 3441 S 3441 $ 3441 S - S 0.50
S 29.94 §$ 2994 $ 29.94 §$ 0.06 S 0.50
S 3788 S 3788 $ 37.88 S - S 0.50
S 3341 S 3341 $ 3341 $ - S 0.50
S 37.48 S 37.48 $ 37.48 S - S 0.50
S 33.01 S 3301 $ 33.01 S - S 0.50
S 36.67 S 36.67 S 36.67 S - S 0.50
S 3220 S 3220 $ 3220 S - S 0.50
S 3441 S 3441 $ 3441 S - S 0.50
S 29.94 §$ 2994 $ 29.94 §$ 0.06 S 0.50
S 3547 S 3547 $ 3547 S - S 0.50
S 31.00 $ 31.00 $ 31.00 $ - S 0.50
S 3788 S 3788 $ 37.88 $ - S 0.50
S 3341 S 3341 $ 3341 $ - S 0.50
S 3386 S 3386 $ 33.86 S - S 0.50
S 29.34 §$ 2934 $ 2934 § 050 $ 0.50
S 3441 S 3441 $ 3441 S - S 0.50
S 29.94 §$ 2994 $ 29.94 §$ 0.06 S 0.50
S 38.84 S 38.84 $ 38.84 $ - S 0.50
S 3436 S 3436 S 3436 S - S 0.50
S 3753 § 3753 $ 3753 § - S 0.50
S 33.06 $ 33.06 $ 33.06 $ - S 0.50
S 3441 S 3441 $ 3441 S - S 0.50
S 29.94 $ 2994 $ 2994 §$ 0.06 S 0.50
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RESIDENCE / NP / BRI (excluding

- SLB MULTI-LINE
MULTI-LINE BUSINESS Lifeline)
MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr
Tariff Period Federal Prv Yrs Res/NP/BRI MAX Curr Yr SLB MAX Curr Yr MLB
Projected Lines  SLC-MLB Max Rate ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate
"REDACTED" S 920 S 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 920 S 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 920 S 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 920 S 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 920 S 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 0.66 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 0.06 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 0.06 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 0.66 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 0.06 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S - "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 0.06 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00



"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"

R IV ¥ ¥ RV I ¥ S ¥ RV SR V2 S Vo S ¥ SV R V2 S Vo A Ve SV S Vo SV SR V2 N Vo R Vo R Vel

9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20

R IV ¥ o ¥ RV I ¥ S ¥ RV R V2 S Vo S Ve A U S ¥ RV RV R 2 SR Vo Vo SR Vo S Vo S Vo R V2 S

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

R Vo S ¥ Y V2N Vo S Vo S Vo T ¥ e ¥ ¥ V2 S ¥ 2 S Vo S ¥ S V2 S Ve R V2 R V2 B V2 S Vo

"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"

R ¥ o ¥ Y R V2R Vo T Vo S Vst ¥ e ¥ ¥ Y S ¥ ¥ RV ¥ ¥ RV R Y RV RV R 2

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"

RV o ¥ RV R V2R Vo T Vo S Vo T ¥ S ¥ e ¥ eV S ¥ T ¥ S Vo B V0 S V2 S V2 T Vo S Vo S Vo V)

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00



= BUSINESS

MAX Curr Yr
ARC Rev

"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"



"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"



Filing Date: 6/17/2013
Holding Compan Consolidated Communications, Inc.
Filing Name: October 1, 2013 Access Charge TRP Filing

I Rate Ceiling Component Charg

Study Area EXCHANGES RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (ex
Res / NP /BRI SLB Mandatory
Tariff Period Tariff Period Stand-alone Mandatory Zone
Projected Lines  Projected Lines R1 rate EAS Charges
Pennsylvania
170193 Cooperstown "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 1754 §$ - S -
170193 Criders Corners "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 1754 §$ - S -
170193 Curtisville "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 1599 $ - S -
170193 Freeport "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 1599 $ - S -
170193 Gibsonia "REDACTED" "REDACTED" S 1599 $ - S -
170193 Mars "REDACTED" "REDACTED" § 1754 §$ - S -
170193 Saxonburg "REDACTED" "REDACTED" § 1754 §$ - S -
170193 Wexford "REDACTED" "REDACTED" § 1754 §$ - S -



es Calculation ( 51.915(b)(11) )

«cluding Lifeline)

RV2 R Vo Vo SV IR 2 R Vo Vo SR VS

State
SLC

“vnunvu;y:nnmnn

m
-
[

1.25
1.25
1.00
1.50
1.00
1.25
1.25
1.00

RV Vo RV RV R VLN Vo i Vo R Vs 3

TRS

0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08

v nunvu;y v nn

State
USF

“vnunvu;m ;v n

Federal
SLC

6.50
6.50
6.50
6.50
6.50
6.50
6.50
6.50

ARC-CAF-1

Total Crnt Yr Max Total Maximum
Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Res/NP/BRI SLB
Comp. Chgs Comp. Chgs Comp. Chgs Prv Yrs Prv Yrs
w/o ARC Since 2012 to date Max Rate Max Rate
S 2537 S 2537 $ 2537 § 050 S 0.50
S 2537 S 2537 $ 2537 § 050 S 0.50
S 2357 S 2357 $ 2357 §$ 050 S 0.50
S 24.07 S 24.07 S 24.07 S 050 S 0.50
S 2357 S 2357 $ 2357 § 050 S 0.50
S 2537 S 2537 §$ 2537 § 050 S 0.50
S 2537 S 2537 §$ 2537 § 050 S 0.50
S 2512 S 2512 § 2512 § 050 S 0.50



RESIDENCE / NP / BRI (excluding

- SLB MULTI-LINE
MULTI-LINE BUSINESS Lifeline)
MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr
Tariff Period Federal Prv Yrs Res/NP/BRI MAX Curr Yr SLB MAX Curr Yr MLB
Projected Lines  SLC-MLB Max Rate ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate
"REDACTED" S 920 S 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 920 S 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 920 S 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 920 S 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 920 S 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00
"REDACTED" S 9.20 $ 1.00 S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 1.00 "REDACTED" S 2.00



= BUSINESS

MAX Curr Yr
ARC Rev

"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"
"REDACTED"



Filing Date: 6/17/2013
Holding Compan Consolidated Communications, Inc.
Filing Name: October 1, 2013 Access Charge TRP Filing

Study Area EXCHANGES

California
542334 Roseville/Citrus Heights

Rate Ceiling Component Charg

RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (ex

Res / NP /BRI SLB Mandatory
Tariff Period Tariff Period Stand-alone Mandatory Zone

Projected Lines  Projected Lines R1 rate EAS Charges
"REDACTED" "REDACTED" § 2199 S - S -



ARC-CAF-1

es Calculation ( 51.915(b)(11) ) |

«cluding Lifeline) Total Crnt Yr Max Total Maximum
Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Res/NP/BRI SLB
State State Federal  Comp.Chgs Comp.Chgs Comp. Chgs Prv Yrs Prv Yrs
SLC E911 TRS USF SLC w/o ARC Since 2012 to date Max Rate Max Rate

S - S 011 S 0.04 S 037 S 6.50 S 29.01 S 29.01 S 29.01 $ 050 S 0.50



RESIDENCE / NP / BRI (excluding

- SLB MULTI-LINt
MULTI-LINE BUSINESS Lifeline)
MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr
Tariff Period Federal Prv Yrs Res/NP/BRI MAX Curr Yr SLB MAX Curr Yr MLB
Projected Lines  SLC-MLB Max Rate ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate

"REDACTED"  $ 9.20 $ 1.00 S 0.99 "REDACTED"  $ 1.00 "REDACTED"  $ 2.00



= BUSINESS

MAX Curr Yr
ARC Rev

"REDACTED"



Filing Date: 9/16/2013
Holding Company: Consolidated Communications, Inc.
Filing Name: October 1, 2013 Access Charge TRP Filing

Eligible Revenue - Current Yr Recovery

Maximum ARC opportunity Revenue
Maximum CAF ICC Support

Residential Rate Ceiling: ( 51.915(b)(12) )
Maximum MLB SLC+ARC ( 51.915(e)(5)(iv) )
Max ARC for current year: Res/SLB

Max ARC for current year: MLB

Max ARC increase per year: Res/SLB

Max ARC increase per year: MLB

v n

v nuvmnnunmn

6,362,675

3,450,365
2,912,310

30.00
12.20
1.00
2.00
0.50
1.00

l-’rlmary?Non Prlmary Resﬂenhal/BRl

SLB

ARC Eligible Tariff

All Tariff Period Maximum ARC

All Tariff Period

ARC Eligible Tariff

Study Area . X Period Projected ) ) ) Period Projected
Projected Lines . opportunity Revenue Projected Lines .
Lines Lines
442072 "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED"
442109 "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED"
341037 "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED"
170193 "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED"
542334 "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED"
Total "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED"




ARC-CAF-2

MLB

Total Eligible Lines

ARC EligibleTariff

Tariff Period

Maximum ARC All Tariff Period . . Maximum ARC ) . ) Maximum ARC
) ) . Period Projected ) Projected Eligible Line )
opportunity Revenue Projected Lines . opportunity Revenue opportunity Revenue
Lines Demand
"REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED"
"REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED"
"REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED"
"REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED"
"REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED"
"REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED"




Filing Date: 9/16/2013
Holding Company: Consolidated Communications, Inc.
Filing Name: October 1, 2013 Access Charge TRP Filing

ARC-CAF-3

Residential Rate Ceiling: ( 51.915(b)(12) ) S 30.00 i Holding Compan .
Maximum MLB SLC+ARC ( 51.915(e)(5)(iv) ) $ 12.20 Holding Company Maxifnum :Rcy Maximum CAF CC
Max ARC for current year: Res/SLB S 1.00 Eligible Recovery Revenues Support
Max ARC for current year: MLB S 2.00
Max ARC increase per year: Res/SLB S 0.50
Max ARC increase per year: MLB S 1.00 $6.362,675 $3.450,365 $ 2,912,310
Primary/Non Primary Residential/BRI SLB MLB raxTrT
Residential ARC
ARC Eligible Tariff All Tariff Period ARC Eligible Tariff ARC Eligible Tariff Total ARC Eligible Revenue Maximum SLB ARC | Maximum MLB ARC | Total Maximum ARC
All Tariff Period Period Projected Projected Lines Period Projected All Tariff Period Period .Projected Projected Line Opportunity (from Revenue Revenue Revenue Maximum ARC
Study Areas Projected Lines Lines Lines Projected Lines Lines Demand eligible lines) Opportunity Opportunity Opportunity Eligible Recovery Revenue Shortfall
442072 "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED"
442109 "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED"
341037 "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED"
170193 "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED"
542334 "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED"
Total "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED" "REDACTED"




Filing Date: 9/16/2013 ARC-CAF-4
Holding Company: Consolidated Communications, Inc.
Filing Name: October 1, 2013 Access Charge TRP Filing

FOOTNOTES:

The Current Year Maximum Average Rates for Res, SLB, and MBL are calculated using an iterative process. The initial values for each of the
rates are calculated by dividing the percentage of the eligible revenue attributed to each rate type by the ARC Eligible Tariff Period Projected
Lines for each rate type. The percentage of the eligible revenue attributed to each rate type is calculated as the ratio of the Maximum ARC
opportunity Revenue for a rate type to the Total Maximum ARC opportunity Revenue for all rate types. The initial values are calculated using
all the eligible lines and revenues from all exchanges. Each successive value for each of the rates is calculated by removing the revenue and
lines for exchanges with Maximum ARC rates below the most recently calculated values for the rates. This process is repeated until

no more exchanges are removed from the calculations for any the rates. These calculations are shown on columns L through R of this tab.




